MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




(W3]

~I

o0

10

11
12

13
14

i5
16

17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

25

27
28
29

L2 1348

Date: (,Q/.Q‘\/ > (Filing 7o, 8- 3¢ )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
STATE OF MAINE
SEMATE
1ZTTH LEGISTATURY
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT “ A to HP. 917, L.D. 1348, Bill, “An Act To Protect
Older Adults from Financial Exploitation”
Amend the bill by striking out all of section 3 and inserting the following:

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and
allocations are made.

HFEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICLS, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)
Office of Aging and Disability Services Ceuntral Office 6140

Initiative: Provides funding to support personal financial management assistance
programs for senior citizens.

GENERAL FUND 2015-16 2016-17

All Other $75,000 875,000

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $75,000 $75,000
SUMMARY

This amendment reduces funding to the Department of Health and Human Services to
support personal financial management assistance programs for senior citizens.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

) (See attached) M/)/ .
SPONSORED BY: k!m [ m‘OQK

(Senator HAMPER)
COUNTY:\Qxford

Page 1 - 127LR0796(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



Approved: 06/26/15  zum

P AL, BT A IRSEY T N Ay A rEYE TR

127¢h MAE LEGISLATURE

LI 1348 LR 796(04)
An Act To Protect Clder Adults from Financial Expleitation
~\,
e ; . ' . . . o
Tiscal Mote for Senate Amendnient 1" to Grigival Bill (5-51 b >
Spoensor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford
YFiscal Note Required: Yes
Fiscal Note
Projections Projections

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19
Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund ($100,000) ($100,000) ($100,000) ($100,000)

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund ($100,000) (§100,000) ($100,000) ($100,000)

¥iscal Detail and Notes
This amendment reduces the annual General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services
from $175,000 to $75,000 beginning in fiscal year 2015-16 to support personal financial management assistance
programs for senior citizens.

LR0796(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1





